THE DATASHEET OF
MLG1005SR33JT
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Please be sure to request delivery specifications that provide further details on the features and specifications of the products for proper and safe use.
Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
20181220
(1/13)
inductor_automotive_high-frequency_mlg1005s_en.fm

ers and other high frequency circuits for the mobile communication industry
Application guides: Car Infotainment
PART NUMBER CONSTRUCTION
MLG 1005 S 0N3 B T D25
Series name
L×W×H dimensions Product internal
code
Inductance Inductance
tolerance
Packaging style Internal code
1.0×0.5×0.5 mm (nH)
REACH
SVHC-Free
Lead
FreeRoHS
Pb
Halogen
Free
Br
Cl
AEC-Q200
Please be sure to request delivery specifications that provide further details on the features and specifications of the products for proper and safe use.
Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
20181220
(2/13)
inductor_automotive_high-frequency_mlg1005s_en.fm
I N D U C T O R S
MLG1005S type
CHARACTERISTICS SPECIFICATION TABLE
 Please contact us for information on inductance tolerance, G (±2%).
Measurement equipment
＊ Equivalent measurement equipment may be used.
L Q L, Q measuring
frequency
Self-resonant
frequency
DC resistance Rated current Part No.
(nH) Tolerance min. (MHz) (GHz)min. (GHz)typ. ( )max. ( )typ. (mA)max.
0.3 ±0.1nH — 100 10.0 20up 0.10 0.01 1000 MLG1005S0N3BTD25
0.3 ±0.2nH — 100 10.0 20up 0.10 0.01 1000 MLG1005S0N3CTD25
0.4 ±0.1nH — 100 10.0 20up 0.10 0.01 1000 MLG1005S0N4BTD25
0.4 ±0.2nH — 100 10.0 20up 0.10 0.01 1000 MLG1005S0N4CTD25
0.5 ±0.1nH — 100 10.0 20up 0.10 0.01 1000 MLG1005S0N5BTD25
0.5 ±0.2nH — 100 10.0 20up 0.10 0.01 1000 MLG1005S0N5CTD25
0.6 ±0.1nH — 100 10.0 20up 0.10 0.01 1000 MLG1005S0N6BTD25
0.6 ±0.2nH — 100 10.0 20up 0.10 0.01 1000 MLG1005S0N6CTD25
0.7 ±0.1nH — 100 10.0 18.7 0.10 0.02 1000 MLG1005S0N7BTD25
0.7 ±0.2nH — 100 10.0 18.7 0.10 0.02 1000 MLG1005S0N7CTD25
0.8 ±0.1nH — 100 10.0 16.4 0.10 0.02 1000 MLG1005S0N8BTD25
0.8 ±0.2nH — 100 10.0 16.4 0.10 0.02 1000 MLG1005S0N8CTD25
0.9 ±0.1nH — 100 10.0 17.7 0.10 0.04 1000 MLG1005S0N9BTD25
0.9 ±0.2nH — 100 10.0 17.7 0.10 0.04 1000 MLG1005S0N9CTD25
1.0 ±0.1nH 7 100 10.0 13.8 0.10 0.04 1000 MLG1005S1N0BTD25
1.0 ±0.2nH 7 100 10.0 13.8 0.10 0.04 1000 MLG1005S1N0CTD25
1.0 ±0.3nH 7 100 10.0 13.8 0.10 0.04 1000 MLG1005S1N0STD25
1.1 ±0.1nH 7 100 10.0 19.3 0.10 0.03 1000 MLG1005S1N1BTD25
1.1 ±0.2nH 7 100 10.0 19.3 0.10 0.03 1000 MLG1005S1N1CTD25
1.1 ±0.3nH 7 100 10.0 19.3 0.10 0.03 1000 MLG1005S1N1STD25
1.2 ±0.1nH 7 100 10.0 11.6 0.10 0.04 1000 MLG1005S1N2BTD25
1.2 ±0.2nH 7 100 10.0 11.6 0.10 0.04 1000 MLG1005S1N2CTD25
1.2 ±0.3nH 7 100 10.0 11.6 0.10 0.04 1000 MLG1005S1N2STD25
1.3 ±0.1nH 7 100 8.00 11.7 0.10 0.04 1000 MLG1005S1N3BTD25
1.3 ±0.2nH 7 100 8.00 11.7 0.10 0.04 1000 MLG1005S1N3CTD25
1.3 ±0.3nH 7 100 8.00 11.7 0.10 0.04 1000 MLG1005S1N3STD25
1.5 ±0.1nH 7 100 8.00 9.6 0.10 0.06 1000 MLG1005S1N5BTD25
1.5 ±0.2nH 7 100 8.00 9.6 0.10 0.06 1000 MLG1005S1N5CTD25
1.5 ±0.3nH 7 100 8.00 9.6 0.10 0.06 1000 MLG1005S1N5STD25
1.6 ±0.1nH 7 100 7.50 9.4 0.12 0.05 1000 MLG1005S1N6BTD25
1.6 ±0.2nH 7 100 7.50 9.4 0.12 0.05 1000 MLG1005S1N6CTD25
1.6 ±0.3nH 7 100 7.50 9.4 0.12 0.05 1000 MLG1005S1N6STD25
1.8 ±0.1nH 7 100 8.00 10.3 0.15 0.06 900 MLG1005S1N8BTD25
1.8 ±0.2nH 7 100 8.00 10.3 0.15 0.06 900 MLG1005S1N8CTD25
1.8 ±0.3nH 7 100 8.00 10.3 0.15 0.06 900 MLG1005S1N8STD25
2.0 ±0.1nH 7 100 7.50 9.3 0.15 0.07 900 MLG1005S2N0BTD25
2.0 ±0.2nH 7 100 7.50 9.3 0.15 0.07 900 MLG1005S2N0CTD25
2.0 ±0.3nH 7 100 7.50 9.3 0.15 0.07 900 MLG1005S2N0STD25
2.2 ±0.1nH 7 100 7.00 8.6 0.15 0.08 900 MLG1005S2N2BTD25
2.2 ±0.2nH 7 100 7.00 8.6 0.15 0.08 900 MLG1005S2N2CTD25
2.2 ±0.3nH 7 100 7.00 8.6 0.15 0.08 900 MLG1005S2N2STD25
2.4 ±0.1nH 7 100 7.00 8.2 0.15 0.08 800 MLG1005S2N4BTD25
2.4 ±0.2nH 7 100 7.00 8.2 0.15 0.08 800 MLG1005S2N4CTD25
2.4 ±0.3nH 7 100 7.00 8.2 0.15 0.08 800 MLG1005S2N4STD25
Measurement item Product No. Manufacturer
L, Q 4291B +16193A Keysight Technologies
Self-resonant frequency 8720C Keysight Technologies
DC resistance Type-7561 Yokogawa
Please be sure to request delivery specifications that provide further details on the features and specifications of the products for proper and safe use.
Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
20181220
(3/13)
inductor_automotive_high-frequency_mlg1005s_en.fm
I N D U C T O R S
MLG1005S type
CHARACTERISTICS SPECIFICATION TABLE
 Please contact us for information on inductance tolerance, G (±2%).
Measurement equipment
＊ Equivalent measurement equipment may be used.
L Q L, Q measuring
frequency
Self-resonant
frequency
DC resistance Rated current Part No.
(nH) Tolerance min. (MHz) (GHz)min. (GHz)typ. ( )max. ( )typ. (mA)max.
2.7 ±0.1nH 7 100 6.00 7.3 0.15 0.08 800 MLG1005S2N7BTD25
2.7 ±0.2nH 7 100 6.00 7.3 0.15 0.08 800 MLG1005S2N7CTD25
2.7 ±0.3nH 7 100 6.00 7.3 0.15 0.08 800 MLG1005S2N7STD25
3.0 ±0.1nH 7 100 5.50 6.8 0.20 0.09 800 MLG1005S3N0BTD25
3.0 ±0.2nH 7 100 5.50 6.8 0.20 0.09 800 MLG1005S3N0CTD25
3.0 ±0.3nH 7 100 5.50 6.8 0.20 0.09 800 MLG1005S3N0STD25
3.3 ±0.1nH 8 100 5.00 6.1 0.20 0.09 800 MLG1005S3N3BTD25
3.3 ±0.2nH 8 100 5.00 6.1 0.20 0.09 800 MLG1005S3N3CTD25
3.3 ±0.3nH 8 100 5.00 6.1 0.20 0.09 800 MLG1005S3N3STD25
3.6 ±0.1nH 8 100 5.00 6.7 0.20 0.09 700 MLG1005S3N6BTD25
3.6 ±0.2nH 8 100 5.00 6.7 0.20 0.09 700 MLG1005S3N6CTD25
3.6 ±0.3nH 8 100 5.00 6.7 0.20 0.09 700 MLG1005S3N6STD25
3.9 ±0.1nH 8 100 5.00 6.5 0.20 0.11 700 MLG1005S3N9BTD25
3.9 ±0.2nH 8 100 5.00 6.5 0.20 0.11 700 MLG1005S3N9CTD25
3.9 ±0.3nH 8 100 5.00 6.5 0.20 0.11 700 MLG1005S3N9STD25
4.3 ±0.2nH 8 100 4.50 6.0 0.20 0.11 700 MLG1005S4N3CTD25
4.3 ±0.3nH 8 100 4.50 6.0 0.20 0.11 700 MLG1005S4N3STD25
4.7 ±0.2nH 8 100 4.50 5.4 0.25 0.12 700 MLG1005S4N7CTD25
4.7 ±0.3nH 8 100 4.50 5.4 0.25 0.12 700 MLG1005S4N7STD25
5.1 ±0.2nH 8 100 4.00 5.0 0.25 0.13 600 MLG1005S5N1CTD25
5.1 ±0.3nH 8 100 4.00 5.0 0.25 0.13 600 MLG1005S5N1STD25
5.6 ±0.2nH 8 100 4.00 5.3 0.25 0.14 600 MLG1005S5N6CTD25
5.6 ±0.3nH 8 100 4.00 5.3 0.25 0.14 600 MLG1005S5N6STD25
6.2 ±3% 8 100 4.00 4.7 0.25 0.16 600 MLG1005S6N2HTD25
6.2 ±0.3nH 8 100 4.00 4.7 0.25 0.16 600 MLG1005S6N2STD25
6.8 ±3% 8 100 3.50 4.4 0.25 0.15 600 MLG1005S6N8HTD25
6.8 ±5% 8 100 3.50 4.4 0.25 0.15 600 MLG1005S6N8JTD25
7.5 ±3% 8 100 3.00 4.1 0.25 0.15 500 MLG1005S7N5HTD25
7.5 ±5% 8 100 3.00 4.1 0.25 0.15 500 MLG1005S7N5JTD25
8.2 ±3% 8 100 3.00 4.0 0.30 0.19 500 MLG1005S8N2HTD25
8.2 ±5% 8 100 3.00 4.0 0.30 0.19 500 MLG1005S8N2JTD25
9.1 ±3% 8 100 3.00 3.8 0.30 0.20 500 MLG1005S9N1HTD25
9.1 ±5% 8 100 3.00 3.8 0.30 0.20 500 MLG1005S9N1JTD25
10 ±3% 8 100 2.50 3.4 0.35 0.22 500 MLG1005S10NHTD25
10 ±5% 8 100 2.50 3.4 0.35 0.22 500 MLG1005S10NJTD25
11 ±3% 8 100 2.50 3.5 0.40 0.28 400 MLG1005S11NHTD25
11 ±5% 8 100 2.50 3.5 0.40 0.28 400 MLG1005S11NJTD25
12 ±3% 8 100 2.50 3.0 0.40 0.25 400 MLG1005S12NHTD25
12 ±5% 8 100 2.50 3.0 0.40 0.25 400 MLG1005S12NJTD25
13 ±3% 8 100 2.40 2.9 0.50 0.26 400 MLG1005S13NHTD25
13 ±5% 8 100 2.40 2.9 0.50 0.26 400 MLG1005S13NJTD25
15 ±3% 8 100 2.20 2.8 0.55 0.35 400 MLG1005S15NHTD25
15 ±5% 8 100 2.20 2.8 0.55 0.35 400 MLG1005S15NJTD25
Measurement item Product No. Manufacturer
L, Q 4291B +16193A Keysight Technologies
Self-resonant frequency 8720C Keysight Technologies
DC resistance Type-7561 Yokogawa
Please be sure to request delivery specifications that provide further details on the features and specifications of the products for proper and safe use.
Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
20181220
(4/13)
inductor_automotive_high-frequency_mlg1005s_en.fm
I N D U C T O R S
MLG1005S type
CHARACTERISTICS SPECIFICATION TABLE
 Please contact us for information on inductance tolerance, G (±2%).
Measurement equipment
＊ Equivalent measurement equipment may be used.
L Q L, Q measuring
frequency
Self-resonant
frequency
DC resistance Rated current Part No.
(nH) Tolerance min. (MHz) (GHz)min. (GHz)typ. ( )max. ( )typ. (mA)max.
16 ±3% 8 100 2.10 2.7 0.55 0.32 400 MLG1005S16NHTD25
16 ±5% 8 100 2.10 2.7 0.55 0.32 400 MLG1005S16NJTD25
18 ±3% 8 100 2.00 2.5 0.60 0.40 350 MLG1005S18NHTD25
18 ±5% 8 100 2.00 2.5 0.60 0.40 350 MLG1005S18NJTD25
20 ±3% 8 100 1.90 2.4 0.60 0.38 350 MLG1005S20NHTD25
20 ±5% 8 100 1.90 2.4 0.60 0.38 350 MLG1005S20NJTD25
22 ±3% 8 100 1.70 2.2 0.70 0.46 350 MLG1005S22NHTD25
22 ±5% 8 100 1.70 2.2 0.70 0.46 350 MLG1005S22NJTD25
24 ±3% 8 100 1.70 2.1 0.70 0.43 350 MLG1005S24NHTD25
24 ±5% 8 100 1.70 2.1 0.70 0.43 350 MLG1005S24NJTD25
27 ±3% 8 100 1.60 2.0 0.80 0.53 300 MLG1005S27NHTD25
27 ±5% 8 100 1.60 2.0 0.80 0.53 300 MLG1005S27NJTD25
30 ±3% 8 100 1.50 1.9 0.80 0.50 300 MLG1005S30NHTD25
30 ±5% 8 100 1.50 1.9 0.80 0.50 300 MLG1005S30NJTD25
33 ±3% 8 100 1.40 1.8 0.90 0.59 300 MLG1005S33NHTD25
33 ±5% 8 100 1.40 1.8 0.90 0.59 300 MLG1005S33NJTD25
36 ±3% 8 100 1.30 1.7 1.00 0.62 250 MLG1005S36NHTD25
36 ±5% 8 100 1.30 1.7 1.00 0.62 250 MLG1005S36NJTD25
39 ±3% 8 100 1.20 1.6 1.00 0.65 250 MLG1005S39NHTD25
39 ±5% 8 100 1.20 1.6 1.00 0.65 250 MLG1005S39NJTD25
43 ±3% 8 100 1.20 1.6 1.10 0.67 250 MLG1005S43NHTD25
43 ±5% 8 100 1.20 1.6 1.10 0.67 250 MLG1005S43NJTD25
47 ±3% 8 100 1.10 1.4 1.20 0.75 250 MLG1005S47NHTD25
47 ±5% 8 100 1.10 1.4 1.20 0.75 250 MLG1005S47NJTD25
51 ±3% 8 100 1.10 1.5 1.20 0.72 250 MLG1005S51NHTD25
51 ±5% 8 100 1.10 1.5 1.20 0.72 250 MLG1005S51NJTD25
56 ±3% 8 100 1.00 1.3 1.30 0.83 200 MLG1005S56NHTD25
56 ±5% 8 100 1.00 1.3 1.30 0.83 200 MLG1005S56NJTD25
62 ±3% 8 100 1.00 1.3 1.40 0.85 200 MLG1005S62NHTD25
62 ±5% 8 100 1.00 1.3 1.40 0.85 200 MLG1005S62NJTD25
68 ±3% 8 100 0.80 1.1 1.50 0.87 200 MLG1005S68NHTD25
68 ±5% 8 100 0.80 1.1 1.50 0.87 200 MLG1005S68NJTD25
75 ±3% 8 100 0.75 1.1 1.50 0.93 200 MLG1005S75NHTD25
75 ±5% 8 100 0.75 1.1 1.50 0.93 200 MLG1005S75NJTD25
82 ±3% 8 100 0.70 1.0 1.60 1.01 200 MLG1005S82NHTD25
82 ±5% 8 100 0.70 1.0 1.60 1.01 200 MLG1005S82NJTD25
91 ±3% 8 100 0.70 0.9 1.80 1.14 200 MLG1005S91NHTD25
91 ±5% 8 100 0.70 0.9 1.80 1.14 200 MLG1005S91NJTD25
100 ±3% 8 100 0.70 0.9 2.00 1.37 200 MLG1005SR10HTD25
100 ±5% 8 100 0.70 0.9 2.00 1.37 200 MLG1005SR10JTD25
110 ±3% 8 100 0.70 0.9 2.20 1.48 150 MLG1005SR11HTD25
110 ±5% 8 100 0.70 0.9 2.20 1.48 150 MLG1005SR11JTD25

20181220
(5/13)
inductor_automotive_high-frequency_mlg1005s_en.fm
I N D U C T O R S
MLG1005S type
CHARACTERISTICS SPECIFICATION TABLE
 Please contact us for information on inductance tolerance, G (±2%).
Measurement equipment
＊ Equivalent measurement equipment may be used.
L Q L, Q measuring
frequency
Self-resonant
frequency
DC resistance Rated current Part No.
(nH) Tolerance min. (MHz) (GHz)min. (GHz)typ. ( )max. ( )typ. (mA)max.
130 ±3% 8 100 0.60 0.8 2.50 1.68 150 MLG1005SR13HTD25
130 ±5% 8 100 0.60 0.8 2.50 1.68 150 MLG1005SR13JTD25
150 ±3% 8 100 0.55 0.7 3.50 2.44 150 MLG1005SR15HTD25
150 ±5% 8 100 0.55 0.7 3.50 2.44 150 MLG1005SR15JTD25
160 ±3% 8 100 0.50 0.6 3.80 2.74 150 MLG1005SR16HTD25
160 ±5% 8 100 0.50 0.6 3.80 2.74 150 MLG1005SR16JTD25